THE DATASHEET OF
SI1102-A-GMR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Rev. 1.0 11/10 Copyright © 2010 by Silicon Laboratories Si1102
Si1102
OPTICAL PROXIMITY DETECTOR
Features
Applications

Si1102
Rev. 1.0 13
5.  Ordering Guide
6.  Photodiode Center
Figure 12. Photodiode Center
Part Ordering # Temperature Package
Si1102-A-GM –40 to +85 °C 3x3 mm ODFN8
1.5
0.8
Si1102
14 Rev. 1.0
7.  Package Outline (8-Pin ODFN)
Figure 13 illustrates the package details for the Si1102 ODFN package. Table 6 lists the values for the dimensions
shown in the illustration.
Figure 13. ODFN Package Diagram Dimensions
Table 6. Package Diagram Dimensions
Dimension Min Nom Max
A 0.55 0.65 0.75
b 0.25 0.30 0.35
D 3.00 BSC.
D2 1.40 1.50 1.60
e 0.65 BSC.
E 3.00 BSC.
E2 2.20 2.30 2.40
L 0.30 0.35 0.40
aaa 0.10
bbb 0.10
ccc 0.08
ddd 0.10
Notes:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm).
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
Si1102
Rev. 1.0 15
DOCUMENT CHANGE LIST
Revision 0.6 to Revision 0.7
 Revised outline drawing for 3x3 ODFN.
Adjusted pin width to match true scale
Tightened tolerance on body dimensions
Revision 0.7 to Revision 0.8
 Updated Tables 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5.
 Updated Figures 1, 2, 3, 5, 11, and 12.
Revision 0.8 to Revision 1.0
 Updated Table 2, Table 3, and Table 5
 Updated Figure 1 and Figure 6.
 Updated Section 3.4 concerning usage of small R1
values.
 Added "6. Photodiode Center" on page 13.
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701
USA